Board of Education 19,968 0 0 (19,968)
  Administration 818,133 10,897 4,396 (802,840)
  Fiscal 331,780 0 0 (331,780)
  Operation and Maintenance
   of Plant 749,621 0 78,021 (671,600)
  Pupil Transportation 314,220 0 2,400 (311,820)
  Central 333,330 86,014 38,794 (208,522)
Extracurricular Activities 343,275 64,365 14,779 (264,131)
Operation of Non-Instructional Services:
  Operation of Food Service 373,726 3,832 278,985 (90,909)
Interest 2,467 0 0 (2,467)

Totals $8,550,803 $222,724 $1,407,115 (6,920,964)

General Revenues
Property Taxes Levied for:
   General Purposes 1,514,349
   Permanent Improvements 92,484
Income Taxes Levied for:
   General Purposes 736,595
Grants and Entitlements not Restricted
  to Specific Programs 5,301,924
Unrestricted Contributions 8,825
Investment Earnings/Interest 447,347
Miscellaneous 54,639

Total General Revenues 8,156,163

Change in Net Position 1,235,199

Net Position Beginning of Year
as Previously Reported 9,299,804

Restatement - See Note 24  (808,772)

Restated Net Position Beginning of Year  8,491,032

Net Position End of Year $9,726,231

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

Sebring Local School District
Statement of Activities

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2024

Program Revenues

- 15 -

Other Total
Capital Governmental Governmental

General Improvement Funds Funds

Assets
Equity in Pooled Cash and
 Cash Equivalents  $6,399,716 $940,087 $898,649 $8,238,452
Accrued Interest Receivable 13,568 0 0 13,568
Intergovernmental Receivable  84,868 0 51,524 136,392
Prepaid Items  2,790 0 0 2,790
Interfund Receivable  30,646 0 0 30,646
Inventory Held for Resale  0 0 4,520 4,520
Materials and Supplies Inventory  0 0 594 594
Property Taxes Receivable  1,884,962 0 110,737 1,995,699
Income Taxes Receivable  297,587 0 0 297,587

Total Assets  $8,714,137 $940,087 $1,066,024 $10,720,248

Liabilities
Accounts Payable  $43,152 $0 $25,284 $68,436
Accrued Wages and Benefits  444,727 0 66,377 511,104
Contracts Payable 0 60,532 0 60,532
Intergovernmental Payable  122,419 0 12,214 134,633
Interfund Payable  0 0 30,646 30,646
Unearned Revenue 0 0 7,843 7,843

Total Liabilities  610,298 60,532 142,364 813,194

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Property Taxes  1,601,647 0 95,375 1,697,022
Unavailable Revenue  357,290 0 23,789 381,079

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources  1,958,937 0 119,164 2,078,101

Fund Balances
Nonspendable  2,790 0 594 3,384
Restricted  0 0 869,338 869,338
Committed 455,000 879,555 0 1,334,555
Assigned  482,937 0 0 482,937
Unassigned (Deficit)  5,204,175 0 (65,436) 5,138,739

Total Fund Balances 6,144,902 879,555 804,496 7,828,953

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
  Resources and Fund Balances  $8,714,137 $940,087 $1,066,024 $10,720,248

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

Sebring Local School District
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
June 30, 2024

- 16 -

Total Governmental Funds Balances $7,828,953

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net
   position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources
and therefore are not reported in the funds. 7,774,938

Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-period
expenditures and therefore are unavailable revenue in the funds:

Delinquent Property Taxes 265,677